

Sarcoma Foundation of America Accepting 2025 Last Mile Research Grant Proposals

SFA is accepting proposals for our Last Mile Research Grant to support future R01 or R01-equivalent grant proposals.

DAMASCUS, MD, UNITED STATES, November 14, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Sarcoma Foundation of America (SFA) is now



Sarcoma Foundation of America

accepting proposals for our Last Mile Research Grant to support future R01 or R01-equivalent grant proposals. The submission deadline is 11:59 p.m. ET on February 3, 2025.

This grant is awarded on an annual cycle from June 2, 2025, to June 1, 2026. The awarded grant funding of \$150,000 in total cost is available to cover equipment, supplies, and other expenses supporting research within the performance period.

This grant mechanism will provide funding to strengthen the resubmission of a R01 or R01equivalent grant proposal (grants that are up to \$500,000/year for up to five years), where the application is eligible for resubmission and the applicant is the project director and principal investigator on the application. The application must have scored in the 50th percentile or better, but outside the pay line.

This request for proposals is in support of SFA's overall mission to fund research and increase awareness and advocacy for sarcoma patients and their families.

The SFA Grant Program aims to encourage research that results in improved therapeutic options for sarcoma patients. The SFA encourages applications in all areas of sarcoma research. <u>More information about the Last Mile Research Grant is available here.</u>

About Sarcoma Foundation of America

Sarcoma Foundation of America (SFA), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization, is an advocate for increased research to find new and better therapies with which to treat patients with sarcoma. The organization raises money to privately fund grants for sarcoma researchers and conducts education and advocacy efforts on behalf of sarcoma patients. For more

information, please visit www.curesarcoma.org.

William Alexander Sarcoma Foundation of America +1 919-414-9919 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/760663276

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.